Service units, D series, polymer
Functional
Info 423
Core functionalities of
compressed air preparation
Info 423 – Subject to change – 2006/052
Core service functions in proven Festo quality:
D series, polymer

2006/05 – Subject to change – Info 423 7
Service units FRC, D series, polymer
Type codes
FRC — x — DB — 7 — 5M — MINI — H
Basic function
FRC Service unit
Pneumatic connection
x Thread Gx
¼ Thread G¼
Series
DB Series
Pressure regulation range
7 0.5 … 7 bar
Grade of filtration
40 µm
5M 5 µm
Size
MINI
Condensate drain
Manual rotary
H Semi-automatic
-V- New
Info 423 – Subject to change – 2006/058
Service units FRC, D series, polymer
Technical data
Function
Condensate drain
manual rotary
semi-automatic
-M- Flow rate
400 … 650 l/min
-Q- Temperature range
–5 … +50 °C
-L- Input pressure
1.5 … 10 bar
� Filter, regulator and lubricator
functions in a single unit
�High flow rate and highly efficient
removal of contaminants
�Good regulating characteristics
with minimal pressure hysteresis
� Setting values are secured by
means of the rotary knob with
detent
�With manual or semi-automatic
condensate drain
The following oils are recommended
for Festo components:
Viscosity range to
ISO 3448 class VG 32
32 mm2/s (cSt) at 40 °C
� Festo special oil
� 11
� ARAL Vitam GF 32
� BP Energol HLP 32
� Esso Nuto H 32
�Mobil DTE 24

2006/05 – Subject to change – Info 423 13
Filter regulators LFR, D series, polymer
Type codes
LFR — x — DB — 7 — 5M — O — MINI — H
Basic function
LFR Filter regulator
Pneumatic connection
x Thread Gx
¼ Thread G¼
Series
DB Series
Pressure regulation range
7 0.5 … 7 bar
Grade of filtration
40 µm
5M 5 µm
Pressure gauge
With pressure gauge
O Without pressure gauge
Size
MINI
Condensate drain
Manual rotary
H Semi-automatic
-V- New
Info 423 – Subject to change – 2006/0514
Filter regulators LFR, D series, polymer
Technical data
Function
with pressure gauge
Condensate drain
manual rotary
semi-automatic
-M- Flow rate
500 … 1200 l/min
-Q- Temperature range
–5 … +50 °C
-L- Input pressure
1.5 … 10 bar
without pressure gauge
Condensate drain
manual rotary
semi-automatic
� Space-saving design with filter and
regulator in a single unit
�Good particle separation and high
flow rate
�Good regulating characteristics
with minimal hysteresis
�With manual or semi-automatic
condensate drain
� Setting values are secured by
locking the rotary knob
� Choice of filter cartridges: 5 µm or
40 µm
� Filter cartridges� 35
General technical data

2006/05 – Subject to change – Info 423 19
Pressure regulators LR, D series, polymer
Type codes
LR — x — DB — 7 — O — MINI
Basic function
LR Pressure regulator
Pneumatic connection
x Thread Gx
¼ Thread G¼
Series
DB Series
Pressure regulation range
7 0.5 … 7 bar
Pressure gauge
With pressure gauge
O Without pressure gauge
Size
MINI
-V- New
Info 423 – Subject to change – 2006/0520
Pressure regulators LR, D series, polymer
Technical data
Function
with pressure gauge
without pressure gauge
-M- Flow rate
800 … 1300 l/min
-Q- Temperature range
–5 … +50 °C
-L- Input pressure
1.5 … 10 bar
� Setting values are secured by
locking the rotary knob
�Good regulating characteristics
with minimal pressure hysteresis
�High flow rate
General technical data
Size Mini
With pressure gauge Without pressure gauge
Pneumatic connection Gx G¼ Gx G¼
Operating medium Compressed air
Design Pressure regulator with pressure gauge Pressure regulator without pressure gauge
Regulating function With return flow functiong g
With secondary venting
Type of mounting Inline installationyp g
Via through-holes
Via mounting bracket
Front panel mounting
Assembly position Any
Max. hysteresis [bar] 0.5
Input pressure [bar] 1.5 … 10
Pressure regulation range [bar] 0.5 … 7
Pressure indication Via pressure gauge Gx prepared
Pressure gauge connection Gx
Standard nominal flow rate1) qnN [l/min]
Pneumatic connection Gx G¼
Mini
Pressure regulation range 0.5 … 7 bar ≥ 800 ≥ 1300
1) Measured at p1 = 10 bar, p2 = 6 bar and �p = 1 bar.
-V- New
2006/05 – Subject to change – Info 423 21
Pressure regulators LR, D series, polymer
Technical data

Info 423 – Subject to change – 2006/0524
Pressure regulator combinations LRB-K, D series, polymer
Type codes
LRB — ¼ — DB — 7 — O — K2 — MINI
Basic function
LRB Pressure regulator combination
Pneumatic connection 2
¼ Thread G¼
Series
DB Series
Pressure regulation range
7 0.5 … 7 bar
Pressure gauge
O Without pressure gauge
Regulator
K2 Manifold with 2 pressure regulators
K3 Manifold with 3 pressure regulators
K4 Manifold with 4 pressure regulators
K5 Manifold with 5 pressure regulators
Size
MINI
-V- New
2006/05 – Subject to change – Info 423 25
Pressure regulator combinations LRB-K, D series, polymer
Technical data
Function
without pressure gauge
-M- Flow rate
1000 l/min
-Q- Temperature range
–5 … +50 °C
-L- Input pressure
1.5 … 10 bar
�Good control characteristics with
low hysteresis and primary
pressure compensation
�Manifold assembly with through air
supply
� For the configuration of a regulator
manifold with independent
pressure ranges
� Setting values are secured by
locking the rotary knob
General technical data
Size Mini
Pneumatic connection 1 G½
Pneumatic connection 2 G¼
Operating medium Compressed air
Regulating functions Output pressure constantg g
With return flow function
With secondary venting
Design Directly actuated piston regulatorg
On P-manifold
Type of mounting Front panel mountingyp g
Via accessories
Assembly position Any
Max. hysteresis [bar] 0.5
Input pressure [bar] 1.5 … 10
Pressure regulation range [bar] 0.5 … 7
Standard nominal flow rate1) qnN [l/min]
Size Mini
Pressure regulation range 0.5 … 7 bar ≥ 1000
1) Measured at p1 = 10 bar, p2 = 6 bar and �p = 1 bar.
Ambient conditions
Ambient temperature [°C] –5 … +50
Temperature of medium [°C] –5 … +50
Corrosion resistance class CRC1) 1
1) Corrosion resistance class 1 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring low corrosion resistance. Transport and storage protection. Parts that do not have primarily decorative surface requirements, e.g. in internal areas that are not visible or behind covers.
-V- New
Info 423 – Subject to change – 2006/0526
Pressure regulator combinations LRB-K, D series, polymer